AN ILLUSTRATIVE STATE ELECTRICITY TARIFF SCHEDULE

(onsumer (ategory Energy Consumer Category Energy Consumer Category Energy
Charge Charge Charge
(Flunit) (F1Unit) (/unit)

LT Category-1: DOMESTIC (Telescopic) Wet Land Farmers (Holdings >2.5acre) kWh 0.50 HT Category-1(B): ENERGY INTENSIVE INDUSTRIES

Group A: Annual Consumption <=900 Units during FY2016-17 Dry Land Farmers (Connections >3 nos.) kWh 0.50 11KvkVAh 5.82

0-50 kWh 1.45 Wetland Farmers (Holdings . 2.5 Acre) kiwh 0.00 33 kv kVAh 5.37

51-100 kWh 2.60 DryLand Farmers (Connections .3 nos.) kivh 0.00  132kV&Above kvAh 4.95

101-200 kwh 3.60 LT Category-V (B): AGRICULTURE WITHOUT HT Category-1(C): AQUA CULTURE AND

Above 200 kWh 6.90 DSM MEASURES ANIMAL HUSBANDRY kVAh 3.86

Group B: Annual Consumption > 900 and Corporate Farmers & IT Assesses kWh 3.50 HT Category-I(D): POULTRY HATCHERIES AND POULTRY

<=2700 units during FY2016-17 Wet Land Farmers (Holdings >2.5acre) kWh 1.00 FEED MIXING PLANTS kVAh 4.89

0-50 kWh 2.60 Dry Land Farmers (Connections >3 nos.) kWh 1.00 HT Category-Il

51-100 kWh 2.60 Wetland Farmers (Holdings . 2.5 Acre) kiWh 0.50 HT Category-11 (A): Others

101-200 kWh 3.60 Dry Land Farmers (Connections . 3 nos.) kWh 0.50 11Kv kVAh 7.66

201-300 kWh 6.90 LT Category-V (C): OTHERS 33Kv kVAh 6.98

Above300 kWh .75 Salt Farming units upto 15 HP kWh 3.70 132kV &Above kVAh 6.12

Group C: Annual Consumption >2700 units during FY2016-17 Rural Horticulture Nurseries upto 25 HP kWh 3.70 TIME OF DAY TARIFFS (6 PM to 10 PM)

0-50 kWWh 2.68 LT Category-VI: STREET LIGHTING AND PWS 1Kv KVAh 8.7

51-100 kWh 3.35 LT Category-VI(A): STREET LIGHTING 33Kv kVAh 8.03

101-200 kWh 5.2 Panchayats kiVh 5.98 132kV & Above kVAh mn

201-300 kWh n Municipalities kWh 6.53 HT 1 (B) Religious Places kVAh 5.03

301-400 kWh 7.98 Municipal Corporations kWh 7.09 HTI1 (C) Function Halls/Auditoriums kVAh nm

401-500 kWh 8.5 LT Category-VI(B): PWS SCHEMES HT Category-1ll: PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE AND TOURISM

Above 500 units kWh 9.06 Panchayats kiWh/kVAh 4.87 11K kvAh 730

LT Category-II: OTHERS Municipalities KWh/KVAh 5.98 33 Kv kvAh 6.69

T Category -11 (A): Upto 50 Units/Month Municipal Corporations kWh/kVAR 6.53 132KV &Above kVAh 6.38

KWh/kVAh 5.40 T Category-VI(C): NTR Sujala Padhakam kWh/kVAh 4.00 TIME OF DAY TARIFFS (6 PM to 10 PM)

LT Categor-11(B): Above 50 Units/Month LT Category-VII: GENERAL T1Kv KVAh 8.35

0-50 KWh/KVAh 6.90 LT Category-VII(A): GENERAL PURPOSE kWh/kVAh 728 33 Kv kVAh 174

51-100 kWh/KVAR 7.69 LT Category-VII(B): RELIGIOUS PLACES 132kv &Above kVAh 7.43

101-300 kiWh/kvAh 9.06 (i) RELIGIOUS PLACES (CL..2 kW) kiWh 4.84 HT (ategory-IV: Govt., LIFT IRRIGATION,

301-500 kWh/kVAR 9.61 (ii) RELIGIOUS PLACES (CL > 2 kW) kWh 5.04 AGRICULTURE AND CPWS

Above 500 kWh/kVAh 10.19 LT Category-Vill: TEMPORARY SUPPLY kWWh/KVAh 10.50 Govt. and Private Lift Irrigation & Agriculture kvAh 5.82

LT Category-11(C): ADVERTISEMENT HOARDINGS HT Category-I: INDUSTRY Composite Water Supply Schemes (CPWS) kvAh 4.89

KkWh/kVAh 12.28 HT Category-I(A): INDUSTRY GENERAL HT Category-V: RAILWAY TRACTION KVAh 3.55

LT Category-11(D): Function Halls/ Auditoriums kWh/kVAh  11.77 kv kvAh 6.33 HT Category-VI: TOWNSHIPS AND RESIDENTIAL COLONIES

LT Category-IIl: INDUSTRY 33 Kv kVAh 5.87 KVAR 75/kVA 6.32

Industry (General) KWh/kVAh 6.7 132KV &Above kVAh 5.44 HT Category-VIIl: TEMPORARY SUPPLY 1.5times of

Seasonal Industries (off season) kWh/kVAh .45 INDUSTRIAL COLONIES corresponding

Aquaculture and Animal Husbandry kWh/kVAh 3.86 kv kvAh 6.32 HT (ategory

Sugarcane crushing kWh/KVAh 3.86 33 Kv kVAh 6.32 RURAL ELECTIRC (0-OPERATIVES

Mushroom & Rabbit Farms kWh/kVAh 5.91 132KV &Above KVAh 6.32 Anakapalli KWh Separate order

Floriculture in Green House kWh/kVAh 5.91 TIME OF DAY TARIFFS (6 PM to 10 PM) Cheepurupalli kWh will beissued

Poultry Hatcheries & Poultry Feed mixing plants KWh/kVAh ~ 4.89 1 Kv KVAh 738 Kuppam kWh

LT Category-IV: COTTAGE INDUSTRIES & OTHERS 33 Kv kVAh 6.92

a) (ottage Industries Upto 10 HP kiWh 375 132 kV & Above kVAh 6.49 * Equivalentflat rate tariff per year

b) Agro Based Activity upto 10 HP kWWh 3.75 SEASONAL INDUSTRIES (off season Tariff) **The abov ined rates for LT (at-V agri are

LT Category-V: AGRICULTURE 11Kv kVAR 7.66 on payment of subsidy as agreed by the Govt., of

LT Category-V(A): AGRICULTURE WITH DSM MESURES 33 Kv kVAh 6.98 A.P, failing which, the rates contained in thefull cost recovery

Corporate Farmers & ITAssesses kiVh 2.50 132 kV & Above kvAh 6.2 tariff schedule will become operative.



